
Espoo Fencing Challenge
lauantai 25. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 DUERK Valentin AUT 247 18.8.2003
2 GOLLOWITSCH Stanislaus AUT 600 18.11.2004
3 HARTMANN Sven AUT 348 12.2.2004
4 JANJIC Gregor AUT 63 28.5.2003
5 PANKRATZ Josua AUT 264 7.5.2003
6 RANKL Florian AUT 134 22.9.2003
7 RIEDE Stefan AUT 244 11.4.2004
8 SPANOS Konstantin AUT 72 30.1.2004
9 SPIEGEL Robert Casper AUT 605 1.9.2005
10 BAEKMAND Nicky DEN 379 27.8.2004
11 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 82 11.7.2004
12 CHILD Nichlaes Steinicke DEN 658 25.5.2006
13 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 224 14.12.2003
14 CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal DEN 376 15.11.2004
15 DIEMER Alfred DEN 188 27.4.2003
16 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 83 21.4.2005
17 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec DEN 359 28.2.2005
18 PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh DEN 365 30.5.2005
19 QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 160 30.12.2004
20 REDLICH Tobias Anon DEN 275 30.5.2005
21 SANDORFF Andreas DEN 362 16.11.2004
22 ALTUNIN Valentin EST 92 18.9.2004
23 DORONIN Nikita EST 258 7.4.2005
24 DRAJEV Daniel EST 250 1.1.2005
25 FANUKOV Nikita EST 103 1.1.2005
26 GERM Ingemar EST 562 21.8.2005
27 KUUSK Sebastian EST 667 1.1.2005
28 LAASIK Oliver EST 120 24.2.2005
29 LUTSENKO Ilja EST 100 23.3.2003
30 MEIER Jaan EST 25.6.2004
31 MURUMAA Mathias EST 270 1.1.2005
32 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan EST 333 23.6.2004
33 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas EST 211 27.8.2004
34 PISNENKO Oskar EST 24.2.2006
35 PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 4 17.1.2003
36 SALM Markus EST 9 26.4.2004
37 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST 6.8.2003
38 SITIKOV Nikita EST 19.8.2005
39 TAFENAU Kasper EST 177 14.5.2003
40 TOBIAS Erik EST 31 28.10.2004
41 ZABELIN Eldar EST 5.5.2004
42 AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 234 2.8.2003
43 HASU Jere FIN 24.2.2004
44 KARLSSON Neo FIN 19.1.2004
45 KOSKI Ilkka FIN 13.3.2006
46 KUHTA Marko FIN 170 4.4.2003
47 KYKKANEN Robert FIN 226 16.2.2003
48 LAUREN Linus FIN 4.8.2005
49 LEHTINEN Kasper FIN 440 26.7.2003
50 MARKKULA Henri FIN 26.7.2005
51 PAHKALA Peik FIN 25.4.2005
52 PUSKALA Tiitus FIN 6.12.2004
53 RANTALA Einar FIN 9.10.2005
54 RANTANEN Joona FIN 117 12.7.2003
55 RISSANEN Aapo FIN 414 17.5.2003
56 SANI Ville FIN 152 11.6.2003
57 VIIDIK Renar FIN 26.1.2006
58 ARCHAMBEAUD Bastien FRA 253 13.10.2004
59 BERCKER Lelio FRA 249 6.1.2004
60 BLANC Paul FRA 153 18.4.2003
61 DENAUX Mael FRA 17 5.7.2003
62 GAUVERT Mathieu FRA 149 24.5.2003
63 GIORGI Gauthier FRA 238 15.3.2004
64 GORNELLI Ianis FRA 115 13.12.2003
65 GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 84 19.4.2003
66 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 13 29.10.2003
67 KIEFFER Tom FRA 189 16.8.2003
68 LAMAUD Paul FRA 131 16.5.2003
69 MACAREZ Vincent FRA 155 3.10.2003



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
70 MATHIEU Corentin FRA 41 7.3.2003
71 NIVOIS Pierre FRA 178 5.11.2003
72 ROMANOS Tom FRA 107 27.2.2003
73 SENOCQ Tom FRA 215 5.7.2003
74 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR 3.2.2006
75 BROOKE Alec GBR 38 4.5.2005
76 CAMPBELL-OKOLO Omari GBR 5.4.2005
77 JACKSON Rhys GBR 5.1.2006
78 KAMSTRA Leo GBR 316 22.6.2004
79 LEVI Renzo GBR 644 24.12.2003
80 LUMINEAU Tristan GBR 2.3.2007
81 PERKINS David GBR 2.11.2005
82 PLUNKETT Robert GBR 14.9.2004
83 TAVERNIER Remi GBR 4.12.2005
84 TERRY Alexander GBR 17.6.2004
85 WHEELER Christopher GBR 17.2.2004
86 ZHU Cheney GBR 1.1.2006
87 ZHU Osborn GBR 28.9.2004
88 KATCHARAVA Luka GEO 21.7.2005
89 BUELAU Matthew GER 44 5.4.2005
90 SCHENKENGEL Benedict GER 217 2.10.2004
91 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden HKG 322 26.7.2004
92 CHAN Yee Him Caleb HKG 242 14.10.2004
93 CHEUNG Aiden Bryant HKG 20.5.2003
94 CHEUNG Ashton Beau HKG 30.11.2004
95 LAI Tze Lun Marcus HKG 567 22.3.2005
96 LI Zheng Zhi HKG 17.8.2005
97 NG Ting Hin HKG 40 5.9.2003
98 BOSSO Sebastiano ITA 511 21.5.2005
99 CASARTELLI Francesco ITA 1.3.2005
100 COMPAROTTO Giorgio ITA 298 7.5.2005
101 PIETROBELLI Giacomo ITA 190 17.5.2005
102 SERPE Luca Edoardo ITA 1.6.2003
103 VALENTE Pierfrancesco ITA 10.4.2003
104 KARASAWA Hayato JPN 277 31.5.2003
105 KOJO Hayato JPN 564 18.5.2004
106 MINETA Daia JPN 19.1.2004
107 MURATA Ikko JPN 20.9.2003
108 SAKATO Hidemasa JPN 110 14.7.2003
109 SHINODA Shingo JPN 1.1.2005
110 SHINOHARA Koh JPN 563 22.4.2005
111 TAKAHASHI Miraku JPN 11.5.2003
112 YUMINAGA Takayuki JPN 27.2.2005
113 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 183 17.9.2003
114 KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 144 11.3.2004
115 LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 106 25.12.2003
116 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 61 23.3.2003
117 FILON Demjan LTU 661 8.8.2003
118 LOZENKO Makar LTU 573 16.11.2003
119 BAKKE Alexander NOR 353 8.3.2003
120 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 46 4.9.2003
121 DRAUGEDALEN Emil NOR 237 3.1.2005
122 EIKANGER Olav NOR 147 1.8.2003
123 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen NOR 305 17.7.2004
124 HOFF Erik NOR 7.6.2004
125 HOLMEN Franz Philip NOR 22.1.2006
126 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik NOR 15.3.2004
127 KARLSEN Henning NOR 142 14.12.2003
128 KRASIKOVAS Emilis NOR 411 18.3.2005
129 MALVIK Aleksander NOR 334 22.8.2005
130 SOERUM Inge NOR 17.12.2004
131 WALKOWIAK Szymon POL 692 20.9.2006
132 AGEEV Artem RUS 25.2.2005
133 ANISOV Vladimir RUS 26.8.2003
134 KRUGLIK Anton RUS 31.3.2004
135 NEZHEVENKO Mikhail RUS 21.11.2006
136 OGORODNIKOV Ivan RUS 10.9.2003
137 SERYAKOV Ilia RUS 19.4.2004
138 SKRYABIN Daniil RUS 22.7.2003
139 DJURIC Mario SRB 185 14.8.2003
140 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 9.12.2004
141 BECKEMAN Erik SWE 516 27.6.2004
142 BOUMEDIENNE Sami SWE 27.6.2005
143 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 114 30.10.2005



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
144 ENGSTRAND Theodor SWE 246 30.1.2003
145 FAGERSTEDT Jakob SWE 482 9.10.2004
146 FRIDH Simon SWE 219 18.5.2003
147 FRIDMAN Milton SWE 27.4.2004
148 HULT Isac SWE 452 2.12.2004
149 ISLAS FLYGARE Lucas SWE 399 25.6.2004
150 KELLY Christopher SWE 28 28.1.2003
151 KUTTI David SWE 456 6.12.2003
152 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 15 25.9.2003
153 NORDENSKJOLD Frans SWE 571 5.4.2004
154 POURMAND Nima SWE 260 29.6.2004
155 STAHL Gosta SWE 290 6.7.2004
156 TUNKLEV Edmund SWE 458 13.2.2003
157 ULLTJARN Julius SWE 418 3.2.2004
158 WIBERG Carl SWE 473 14.12.2004
159 WIK Hugo SWE 507 9.4.2003
160 AKAL Emir TUR 378 21.8.2004
161 KINALI Ugur TUR 245 19.9.2003
162 ONER Cengizhan TUR 19.10.2006
163 SECIK Ali Mustafa TUR 759 1.1.2005
164 YETER Yalgin TUR 551 30.11.2005



24 poules
4 poules of 6 and 20 poules of 7
127 (77,44% of 164) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Espoo Fencing Challenge
lauantai 25. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 4
2 SALM Markus EST 9
3 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 13
4 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 15
5 DENAUX Mael FRA 17
6 KELLY Christopher SWE 28
7 TOBIAS Erik EST 31
8 BROOKE Alec GBR 38
9 NG Ting Hin HKG 40
10 MATHIEU Corentin FRA 41
11 BUELAU Matthew GER 44
12 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 46
13 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 61
14 JANJIC Gregor AUT 63
15 SPANOS Konstantin AUT 72
16 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 82
17 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 83
18 GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 84
19 ALTUNIN Valentin EST 92
20 LUTSENKO Ilja EST 100
21 FANUKOV Nikita EST 103
22 LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 106
23 ROMANOS Tom FRA 107
24 SAKATO Hidemasa JPN 110
25 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 114
26 GORNELLI Ianis FRA 115
27 RANTANEN Joona FIN 117
28 LAASIK Oliver EST 120
29 LAMAUD Paul FRA 131
30 RANKL Florian AUT 134
31 KARLSEN Henning NOR 142
32 KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 144
33 EIKANGER Olav NOR 147
34 GAUVERT Mathieu FRA 149
35 SANI Ville FIN 152
36 BLANC Paul FRA 153
37 MACAREZ Vincent FRA 155
38 QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 160
39 KUHTA Marko FIN 170
40 TAFENAU Kasper EST 177
41 NIVOIS Pierre FRA 178
42 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 183
43 DJURIC Mario SRB 185
44 DIEMER Alfred DEN 188
45 KIEFFER Tom FRA 189
46 PIETROBELLI Giacomo ITA 190
47 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas EST 211
48 SENOCQ Tom FRA 215
49 SCHENKENGEL Benedict GER 217
50 FRIDH Simon SWE 219
51 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 224
52 KYKKANEN Robert FIN 226
53 AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 234
54 DRAUGEDALEN Emil NOR 237
55 GIORGI Gauthier FRA 238
56 CHAN Yee Him Caleb HKG 242
57 RIEDE Stefan AUT 244
58 KINALI Ugur TUR 245
59 ENGSTRAND Theodor SWE 246
60 DUERK Valentin AUT 247
61 BERCKER Lelio FRA 249
62 DRAJEV Daniel EST 250
63 ARCHAMBEAUD Bastien FRA 253
64 DORONIN Nikita EST 258
65 POURMAND Nima SWE 260
66 PANKRATZ Josua AUT 264
67 MURUMAA Mathias EST 270
68 REDLICH Tobias Anon DEN 275



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 KARASAWA Hayato JPN 277
70 STAHL Gosta SWE 290
71 COMPAROTTO Giorgio ITA 298
72 HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen NOR 305
73 KAMSTRA Leo GBR 316
74 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden HKG 322
75 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan EST 333
76 MALVIK Aleksander NOR 334
77 HARTMANN Sven AUT 348
78 BAKKE Alexander NOR 353
79 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec DEN 359
80 SANDORFF Andreas DEN 362
81 PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh DEN 365
82 CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal DEN 376
83 AKAL Emir TUR 378
84 BAEKMAND Nicky DEN 379
85 ISLAS FLYGARE Lucas SWE 399
86 KRASIKOVAS Emilis NOR 411
87 RISSANEN Aapo FIN 414
88 ULLTJARN Julius SWE 418
89 LEHTINEN Kasper FIN 440
90 HULT Isac SWE 452
91 KUTTI David SWE 456
92 TUNKLEV Edmund SWE 458
93 WIBERG Carl SWE 473
94 FAGERSTEDT Jakob SWE 482
95 WIK Hugo SWE 507
96 BOSSO Sebastiano ITA 511
97 BECKEMAN Erik SWE 516
98 YETER Yalgin TUR 551
99 GERM Ingemar EST 562
100 SHINOHARA Koh JPN 563
101 KOJO Hayato JPN 564
102 LAI Tze Lun Marcus HKG 567
103 NORDENSKJOLD Frans SWE 571
104 LOZENKO Makar LTU 573
105 GOLLOWITSCH Stanislaus AUT 600
106 SPIEGEL Robert Casper AUT 605
107 LEVI Renzo GBR 644
108 CHILD Nichlaes Steinicke DEN 658
109 FILON Demjan LTU 661
110 KUUSK Sebastian EST 667
111 WALKOWIAK Szymon POL 692
112 SECIK Ali Mustafa TUR 759
113 SHINODA Shingo JPN
114 PUSKALA Tiitus FIN
115 KARLSSON Neo FIN
116 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR
117 KRUGLIK Anton RUS
118 RANTALA Einar FIN
119 PAHKALA Peik FIN
120 LAUREN Linus FIN
121 MARKKULA Henri FIN
122 NEZHEVENKO Mikhail RUS
123 ZABELIN Eldar EST
124 WHEELER Christopher GBR
125 CHEUNG Aiden Bryant HKG
126 ONER Cengizhan TUR
127 PERKINS David GBR
128 CASARTELLI Francesco ITA
129 TAKAHASHI Miraku JPN
130 MINETA Daia JPN
131 BACKSTROM Ian SWE
132 BOUMEDIENNE Sami SWE
133 ANISOV Vladimir RUS
134 SKRYABIN Daniil RUS
135 PLUNKETT Robert GBR
136 ZHU Cheney GBR
137 YUMINAGA Takayuki JPN
138 MEIER Jaan EST
139 TERRY Alexander GBR
140 VIIDIK Renar FIN
141 SOERUM Inge NOR
142 KATCHARAVA Luka GEO



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
143 CAMPBELL-OKOLO Omari GBR
144 PISNENKO Oskar EST
145 LUMINEAU Tristan GBR
146 SITIKOV Nikita EST
147 ZHU Osborn GBR
148 MURATA Ikko JPN
149 FRIDMAN Milton SWE
150 KOSKI Ilkka FIN
151 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik NOR
152 SERYAKOV Ilia RUS
153 AGEEV Artem RUS
154 SERPE Luca Edoardo ITA
155 JACKSON Rhys GBR
156 CHEUNG Ashton Beau HKG
157 HOLMEN Franz Philip NOR
158 VALENTE Pierfrancesco ITA
159 HOFF Erik NOR
160 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST
161 LI Zheng Zhi HKG
162 TAVERNIER Remi GBR
163 OGORODNIKOV Ivan RUS
164 HASU Jere FIN



Espoo Fencing Challenge
lauantai 25. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 1

9.30

Referee(s):

ZUDDAS Mathilde (FRA)

SHINOHARA Koh JPN

ZHU Osborn GBR

SCHENKENGEL Benedict GER

FRIDH Simon SWE

KOSKI Ilkka FIN

PRIIMAGI Henrik EST

LAI Tze Lun Marcus HKG

Piste 2

9.30

Referee(s):

LOLUA Lasha (GEO)
VALMARI Saga (FIN)

WIBERG Carl SWE

SALM Markus EST

IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik NOR

LUMINEAU Tristan GBR

SENOCQ Tom FRA

KOJO Hayato JPN

CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN

Piste 3

9.30

Referee(s):

MALVIK Katherina (NOR)
GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)

HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA

TUNKLEV Edmund SWE

LOZENKO Makar LTU

CAMPBELL-OKOLO Omari GBR

MURATA Ikko JPN

PEVKUR Jan-Joonas EST

PIETROBELLI Giacomo ITA



Piste 4

9.30

Referee(s):

PUCHACHER Lukas (AUT)

YETER Yalgin TUR

KATCHARAVA Luka GEO

KYKKANEN Robert FIN

MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE

GERM Ingemar EST

SERYAKOV Ilia RUS

KIEFFER Tom FRA

Piste 5

9.30

Referee(s):

MILONE Roberto (POL)

PISNENKO Oskar EST

KUTTI David SWE

DIEMER Alfred DEN

SOERUM Inge NOR

AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN

DENAUX Mael FRA

GOLLOWITSCH Stanislaus AUT

Piste 6

9.30

Referee(s):

KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

DRAUGEDALEN Emil NOR

KELLY Christopher SWE

SPIEGEL Robert Casper AUT

DJURIC Mario SRB

BOSSO Sebastiano ITA

SITIKOV Nikita EST

TERRY Alexander GBR



Piste 7

9.30

Referee(s):

DRENCAK Adam (SVK)

AGEEV Artem RUS

GIORGI Gauthier FRA

CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT

HULT Isac SWE

VIIDIK Renar FIN

LEVI Renzo GBR

TOBIAS Erik EST

Piste 8

9.30

Referee(s):

AMIRKHON Alimov (DEN)

NIVOIS Pierre FRA

FAGERSTEDT Jakob SWE

SERPE Luca Edoardo ITA

CHAN Yee Him Caleb HKG

LEHTINEN Kasper FIN

MEIER Jaan EST

Piste 9

9.30

Referee(s):

MILONE Dominika (POL)

RISSANEN Aapo FIN

JACKSON Rhys GBR

RIEDE Stefan AUT

TAFENAU Kasper EST

YUMINAGA Takayuki JPN

NG Ting Hin HKG

WIK Hugo SWE



Piste 10

9.30

Referee(s):

OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

ULLTJARN Julius SWE

MATHIEU Corentin FRA

CHILD Nichlaes Steinicke DEN

CHEUNG Ashton Beau HKG

ZHU Cheney GBR

KUHTA Marko FIN

KINALI Ugur TUR

Piste 11

9.30

Referee(s):

MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

ENGSTRAND Theodor SWE

FILON Demjan LTU

VALENTE Pierfrancesco ITA

KRASIKOVAS Emilis NOR

PLUNKETT Robert GBR

QVISTGAARD Simon DEN

BUELAU Matthew GER

Piste 12

9.30

Referee(s):

LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)

SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST

BECKEMAN Erik SWE

BAEKMAND Nicky DEN

SKRYABIN Daniil RUS

DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR

MACAREZ Vincent FRA

DUERK Valentin AUT



Piste 13

9.30

Referee(s):

WISSOTZKY Yan (ISR)
KILJANDER Toni (FIN)

NORDENSKJOLD Frans SWE

ANISOV Vladimir RUS

HOLMEN Franz Philip NOR

BLANC Paul FRA

CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal DEN

DRAJEV Daniel EST

NIKULIN Dmitry LAT

Piste 14

9.30

Referee(s):

IVANOVA Ekaterina (RUS)

KUUSK Sebastian EST

HOFF Erik NOR

PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh DEN

BERCKER Lelio FRA

SANI Ville FIN

BACKSTROM Ian SWE

JANJIC Gregor AUT

Piste 15

9.30

Referee(s):

PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

WALKOWIAK Szymon POL

GAUVERT Mathieu FRA

BOUMEDIENNE Sami SWE

SANDORFF Andreas DEN

MINETA Daia JPN

SPANOS Konstantin AUT

DORONIN Nikita EST



Piste 16

9.30

Referee(s):

GRUNDY Sean (GBR)
MOOSUS Martti (EST)

SECIK Ali Mustafa TUR

ARCHAMBEAUD Bastien FRA

ISLAS FLYGARE Lucas SWE

HASU Jere FIN

BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN

EIKANGER Olav NOR

TAKAHASHI Miraku JPN

Piste 17

9.30

Referee(s):

PIRHONEN Mika (FIN)

SHINODA Shingo JPN

TAVERNIER Remi GBR

DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN

CASARTELLI Francesco ITA

POURMAND Nima SWE

KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT

NOVOSELTSEV Ivan EST

Piste 18

9.30

Referee(s):

ELLIOTT Phil (GBR)

PUSKALA Tiitus FIN

PANKRATZ Josua AUT

GREGORCIC Matteo FRA

LAASIK Oliver EST

ONER Cengizhan TUR

OXHOLM WAGNER Alec DEN

FRIDMAN Milton SWE



Piste 19

9.30

Referee(s):

FAGERBERG Kerstin (SWE)

OGORODNIKOV Ivan RUS

KARLSSON Neo FIN

AKAL Emir TUR

KARLSEN Henning NOR

ALTUNIN Valentin EST

PERKINS David GBR

REDLICH Tobias Anon DEN

Piste 20

9.30

Referee(s):

PIPART Adeline (FRA)

RANKL Florian AUT

KARASAWA Hayato JPN

BAKKE Alexander NOR

LUTSENKO Ilja EST

MARKKULA Henri FIN

BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR

LI Zheng Zhi HKG

Piste 21

9.30

Referee(s):

ANIL Murtaza Berkan (TUR)

LAUREN Linus FIN

KRUGLIK Anton RUS

LAMAUD Paul FRA

FANUKOV Nikita EST

STAHL Gosta SWE

HARTMANN Sven AUT



Piste 22

9.30

Referee(s):

LAZER Daniel (SWE)

CHEUNG Aiden Bryant HKG

LOGINOVS Daniels LAT

GORNELLI Ianis FRA

MALVIK Aleksander NOR

RANTALA Einar FIN

MURUMAA Mathias EST

Piste 23

9.30

Referee(s):

HANSTEIN Jaanus (EST)
ANDERSSON Tim (SWE)

COMPAROTTO Giorgio ITA

WHEELER Christopher GBR

RANTANEN Joona FIN

ROMANOS Tom FRA

CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden HKG

NEZHEVENKO Mikhail RUS

Piste 24

9.30

Referee(s):

FOURNIGUET Leopold (FRA)

PAHKALA Peik FIN

KAMSTRA Leo GBR

ZABELIN Eldar EST

HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen NOR

BRANDBERG Hugo SWE

SAKATO Hidemasa JPN



Espoo Fencing Challenge
lauantai 25. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 KELLY Christopher SWE 6 1,00 30 8 +22 Advanced
2 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3T GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
3T TAFENAU Kasper EST 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
3T KARASAWA Hayato JPN 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
6 COMPAROTTO Giorgio ITA 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
7 GIORGI Gauthier FRA 6 1,00 30 16 +14 Advanced
8 KUHTA Marko FIN 6 1,00 29 15 +14 Advanced
9 GORNELLI Ianis FRA 5 1,00 25 12 +13 Advanced
10 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
11 NIVOIS Pierre FRA 5 1,00 25 17 +8 Advanced
12T ULLTJARN Julius SWE 5 0,83 29 14 +15 Advanced
12T TAKAHASHI Miraku JPN 5 0,83 29 14 +15 Advanced
14T SENOCQ Tom FRA 5 0,83 29 16 +13 Advanced
14T PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 5 0,83 29 16 +13 Advanced
16 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 5 0,83 26 13 +13 Advanced
17 BERCKER Lelio FRA 5 0,83 29 17 +12 Advanced
18 ENGSTRAND Theodor SWE 5 0,83 27 15 +12 Advanced
19 RANKL Florian AUT 5 0,83 26 14 +12 Advanced
20T TOBIAS Erik EST 5 0,83 29 18 +11 Advanced
20T JANJIC Gregor AUT 5 0,83 29 18 +11 Advanced
22 SPANOS Konstantin AUT 5 0,83 27 16 +11 Advanced
23 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan EST 5 0,83 26 15 +11 Advanced
24 SALM Markus EST 5 0,83 29 19 +10 Advanced
25 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 5 0,83 28 18 +10 Advanced
26 DRAUGEDALEN Emil NOR 5 0,83 27 17 +10 Advanced
27 MACAREZ Vincent FRA 5 0,83 26 16 +10 Advanced
28 NG Ting Hin HKG 5 0,83 28 19 +9 Advanced
29 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 5 0,83 28 20 +8 Advanced
30 KOJO Hayato JPN 5 0,83 28 21 +7 Advanced
31T SAKATO Hidemasa JPN 4 0,80 24 14 +10 Advanced
31T STAHL Gosta SWE 4 0,80 24 14 +10 Advanced
33 KRUGLIK Anton RUS 4 0,80 22 18 +4 Advanced
34 BLANC Paul FRA 4 0,67 28 15 +13 Advanced
35 KYKKANEN Robert FIN 4 0,67 26 15 +11 Advanced
36 KARLSEN Henning NOR 4 0,67 24 13 +11 Advanced
37 SCHENKENGEL Benedict GER 4 0,67 28 18 +10 Advanced
38 DORONIN Nikita EST 4 0,67 28 19 +9 Advanced
39 DENAUX Mael FRA 4 0,67 26 17 +9 Advanced
40 KINALI Ugur TUR 4 0,67 27 19 +8 Advanced
41 ARCHAMBEAUD Bastien FRA 4 0,67 27 20 +7 Advanced
42T KUTTI David SWE 4 0,67 26 19 +7 Advanced
42T KARLSSON Neo FIN 4 0,67 26 19 +7 Advanced
42T FRIDH Simon SWE 4 0,67 26 19 +7 Advanced
45 GAUVERT Mathieu FRA 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
46 BECKEMAN Erik SWE 4 0,67 23 16 +7 Advanced
47 PANKRATZ Josua AUT 4 0,67 27 22 +5 Advanced
48 POURMAND Nima SWE 4 0,67 26 21 +5 Advanced
49 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 4 0,67 25 20 +5 Advanced
50 PERKINS David GBR 4 0,67 25 21 +4 Advanced
51T LAASIK Oliver EST 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
51T PISNENKO Oskar EST 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
53 RIEDE Stefan AUT 4 0,67 22 18 +4 Advanced
54 ISLAS FLYGARE Lucas SWE 4 0,67 26 23 +3 Advanced
55T AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 4 0,67 26 24 +2 Advanced
55T SHINODA Shingo JPN 4 0,67 26 24 +2 Advanced
57 ALTUNIN Valentin EST 4 0,67 24 22 +2 Advanced
58T KATCHARAVA Luka GEO 4 0,67 21 20 +1 Advanced
58T MINETA Daia JPN 4 0,67 21 20 +1 Advanced
60 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR 4 0,67 22 22 0 Advanced
61 SERPE Luca Edoardo ITA 3 0,60 23 17 +6 Advanced
62 CHAN Yee Him Caleb HKG 3 0,60 22 17 +5 Advanced
63T HARTMANN Sven AUT 3 0,60 23 20 +3 Advanced
63T LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 3 0,60 23 20 +3 Advanced
65 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden HKG 3 0,60 19 17 +2 Advanced
66 WHEELER Christopher GBR 3 0,60 19 21 -2 Advanced
67 KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 3 0,50 24 17 +7 Advanced
68 KIEFFER Tom FRA 3 0,50 25 20 +5 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
69 HULT Isac SWE 3 0,50 24 19 +5 Advanced
70 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas EST 3 0,50 23 19 +4 Advanced
71 MATHIEU Corentin FRA 3 0,50 21 17 +4 Advanced
72 DIEMER Alfred DEN 3 0,50 25 22 +3 Advanced
73T BUELAU Matthew GER 3 0,50 24 21 +3 Advanced
73T VALENTE Pierfrancesco ITA 3 0,50 24 21 +3 Advanced
75 YUMINAGA Takayuki JPN 3 0,50 22 19 +3 Advanced
76T SANI Ville FIN 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
76T QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
78 PIETROBELLI Giacomo ITA 3 0,50 23 21 +2 Advanced
79 WALKOWIAK Szymon POL 3 0,50 21 19 +2 Advanced
80 LUTSENKO Ilja EST 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
81 BOSSO Sebastiano ITA 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
82T NORDENSKJOLD Frans SWE 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
82T DJURIC Mario SRB 3 0,50 23 23 0 Advanced
84 KUUSK Sebastian EST 3 0,50 21 21 0 Advanced
85 HOLMEN Franz Philip NOR 3 0,50 24 25 -1 Advanced
86T CAMPBELL-OKOLO Omari GBR 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
86T DRAJEV Daniel EST 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
88 SITIKOV Nikita EST 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced
89 FRIDMAN Milton SWE 3 0,50 22 25 -3 Advanced
90 CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal DEN 3 0,50 21 24 -3 Advanced
91 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 3 0,50 19 22 -3 Advanced
92T KRASIKOVAS Emilis NOR 3 0,50 22 26 -4 Advanced
92T AKAL Emir TUR 3 0,50 22 26 -4 Advanced
94T HOFF Erik NOR 3 0,50 20 25 -5 Advanced
94T CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 3 0,50 20 25 -5 Advanced
96 SECIK Ali Mustafa TUR 3 0,50 19 24 -5 Advanced
97 MURATA Ikko JPN 3 0,50 19 26 -7 Advanced
98 LAI Tze Lun Marcus HKG 3 0,50 16 24 -8 Advanced
99 MALVIK Aleksander NOR 2 0,40 20 18 +2 Advanced
100 LAMAUD Paul FRA 2 0,40 21 20 +1 Advanced
101 ROMANOS Tom FRA 2 0,40 19 18 +1 Advanced
102T FANUKOV Nikita EST 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
102T RANTANEN Joona FIN 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
104 LEHTINEN Kasper FIN 2 0,40 20 22 -2 Advanced
105 MURUMAA Mathias EST 2 0,40 19 22 -3 Advanced
106 KAMSTRA Leo GBR 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
107 RANTALA Einar FIN 2 0,40 18 22 -4 Advanced
108 ZABELIN Eldar EST 2 0,40 15 20 -5 Advanced
109 BAKKE Alexander NOR 2 0,33 25 25 0 Advanced
110 ONER Cengizhan TUR 2 0,33 22 22 0 Advanced
111 LOZENKO Makar LTU 2 0,33 23 24 -1 Advanced
112 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST 2 0,33 22 23 -1 Advanced
113 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 2 0,33 23 25 -2 Advanced
114 SHINOHARA Koh JPN 2 0,33 20 22 -2 Advanced
115 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 2 0,33 21 24 -3 Advanced
116 EIKANGER Olav NOR 2 0,33 20 23 -3 Advanced
117 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik NOR 2 0,33 23 27 -4 Advanced
118 KOSKI Ilkka FIN 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
119 CASARTELLI Francesco ITA 2 0,33 21 26 -5 Advanced
120 FILON Demjan LTU 2 0,33 21 27 -6 Advanced
121 YETER Yalgin TUR 2 0,33 19 27 -8 Advanced
122T GERM Ingemar EST 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
122T SKRYABIN Daniil RUS 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
124 PLUNKETT Robert GBR 2 0,33 18 28 -10 Advanced
125 SOERUM Inge NOR 2 0,33 17 27 -10 Advanced
126T BAEKMAND Nicky DEN 2 0,33 14 25 -11 Advanced
126T ZHU Cheney GBR 2 0,33 14 25 -11 Advanced
128T HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen NOR 1 0,20 16 23 -7 Eliminated
128T PAHKALA Peik FIN 1 0,20 16 23 -7 Eliminated
128T MEIER Jaan EST 1 0,20 16 23 -7 Eliminated
131 FAGERSTEDT Jakob SWE 1 0,20 14 24 -10 Eliminated
132 CHEUNG Aiden Bryant HKG 1 0,20 13 24 -11 Eliminated
133 WIK Hugo SWE 1 0,17 21 25 -4 Eliminated
134 VIIDIK Renar FIN 1 0,17 20 26 -6 Eliminated
135 REDLICH Tobias Anon DEN 1 0,17 20 27 -7 Eliminated
136 TERRY Alexander GBR 1 0,17 18 25 -7 Eliminated
137 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec DEN 1 0,17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
138 SERYAKOV Ilia RUS 1 0,17 19 28 -9 Eliminated
139 CHEUNG Ashton Beau HKG 1 0,17 18 27 -9 Eliminated
140 LUMINEAU Tristan GBR 1 0,17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
141T MARKKULA Henri FIN 1 0,17 16 26 -10 Eliminated
141T DUERK Valentin AUT 1 0,17 16 26 -10 Eliminated



Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
143 LEVI Renzo GBR 1 0,17 15 27 -12 Eliminated
144T PUSKALA Tiitus FIN 1 0,17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
144T OGORODNIKOV Ivan RUS 1 0,17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
146 BOUMEDIENNE Sami SWE 1 0,17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
147 RISSANEN Aapo FIN 1 0,17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
148T HASU Jere FIN 1 0,17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
148T JACKSON Rhys GBR 1 0,17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
150 ZHU Osborn GBR 1 0,17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
151 AGEEV Artem RUS 1 0,17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
152 TUNKLEV Edmund SWE 1 0,17 8 26 -18 Eliminated
153 WIBERG Carl SWE 0 0,00 19 30 -11 Eliminated
154 GOLLOWITSCH Stanislaus AUT 0 0,00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
155 NEZHEVENKO Mikhail RUS 0 0,00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
156T SANDORFF Andreas DEN 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
156T TAVERNIER Remi GBR 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
158 LAUREN Linus FIN 0 0,00 7 24 -17 Eliminated
159 ANISOV Vladimir RUS 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
160 PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh DEN 0 0,00 11 29 -18 Eliminated
161 LI Zheng Zhi HKG 0 0,00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
162 CHILD Nichlaes Steinicke DEN 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
163 SPIEGEL Robert Casper AUT 0 0,00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
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Espoo Fencing Challenge
lauantai 25. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SAKATO Hidemasa JPN 14.7.2003
2 KELLY Christopher SWE 28.1.2003
3T PRIIMAGI Henrik EST 17.1.2003
3T GREGORCIC Matteo FRA 19.4.2003
5 NIKULIN Dmitry LAT 23.3.2003
6 KIEFFER Tom FRA 16.8.2003
7 YUMINAGA Takayuki JPN 27.2.2005
8 RANTANEN Joona FIN 12.7.2003
9 COMPAROTTO Giorgio ITA 7.5.2005
10 BRANDBERG Hugo SWE 30.10.2005
11 SENOCQ Tom FRA 5.7.2003
12 DRAUGEDALEN Elias NOR 4.9.2003
13 TOBIAS Erik EST 28.10.2004
14 KYKKANEN Robert FIN 16.2.2003
15 ARCHAMBEAUD Bastien FRA 13.10.2004
16 FRIDH Simon SWE 18.5.2003
17 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino FRA 29.10.2003
18 KUHTA Marko FIN 4.4.2003
19 GORNELLI Ianis FRA 13.12.2003
20 BERCKER Lelio FRA 6.1.2004
21 ENGSTRAND Theodor SWE 30.1.2003
22 RANKL Florian AUT 22.9.2003
23 SPANOS Konstantin AUT 30.1.2004
24 NOVOSELTSEV Ivan EST 23.6.2004
25 MACAREZ Vincent FRA 3.10.2003
26 NG Ting Hin HKG 5.9.2003
27 STAHL Gosta SWE 6.7.2004
28 KARLSEN Henning NOR 14.12.2003
29 LAASIK Oliver EST 24.2.2005
30 RIEDE Stefan AUT 11.4.2004
31 CHAN Yee Him Caleb HKG 14.10.2004
32 MATHIEU Corentin FRA 7.3.2003
33T TAFENAU Kasper EST 14.5.2003
33T KARASAWA Hayato JPN 31.5.2003
35 GIORGI Gauthier FRA 15.3.2004
36 NIVOIS Pierre FRA 5.11.2003
37 TAKAHASHI Miraku JPN 11.5.2003
38 JANJIC Gregor AUT 28.5.2003
39 SALM Markus EST 26.4.2004
40 MANCEWICZ Mikolaj SWE 25.9.2003
41 KOJO Hayato JPN 18.5.2004
42 KRUGLIK Anton RUS 31.3.2004
43 BLANC Paul FRA 18.4.2003
44 SCHENKENGEL Benedict GER 2.10.2004
45 DORONIN Nikita EST 7.4.2005
46 DENAUX Mael FRA 5.7.2003
47 BECKEMAN Erik SWE 27.6.2004
48 PANKRATZ Josua AUT 7.5.2003
49 POURMAND Nima SWE 29.6.2004
50 ALTUNIN Valentin EST 18.9.2004
51T LOGINOVS Daniels LAT 25.12.2003
51T HARTMANN Sven AUT 12.2.2004
53 HULT Isac SWE 2.12.2004
54 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas EST 27.8.2004
55T BUELAU Matthew GER 5.4.2005
55T VALENTE Pierfrancesco ITA 10.4.2003
57 PIETROBELLI Giacomo ITA 17.5.2005
58 WALKOWIAK Szymon POL 20.9.2006
59 LUTSENKO Ilja EST 23.3.2003
60 KUUSK Sebastian EST 1.1.2005
61T DRAJEV Daniel EST 1.1.2005
61T CAMPBELL-OKOLO Omari GBR 5.4.2005
63 FRIDMAN Milton SWE 27.4.2004
64 EIKANGER Olav NOR 1.8.2003
65 ULLTJARN Julius SWE 3.2.2004
66 DRAUGEDALEN Emil NOR 3.1.2005
67 KINALI Ugur TUR 19.9.2003
68T KUTTI David SWE 6.12.2003



Place Name Country Birthdate
68T KARLSSON Neo FIN 19.1.2004
70 GAUVERT Mathieu FRA 24.5.2003
71 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs LAT 17.9.2003
72 PERKINS David GBR 2.11.2005
73 PISNENKO Oskar EST 24.2.2006
74 ISLAS FLYGARE Lucas SWE 25.6.2004
75T SHINODA Shingo JPN 1.1.2005
75T AFANASSIEV Nikita FIN 2.8.2003
77T MINETA Daia JPN 19.1.2004
77T KATCHARAVA Luka GEO 21.7.2005
79 BEAUTYMAN Cador GBR 3.2.2006
80 SERPE Luca Edoardo ITA 1.6.2003
81 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden HKG 26.7.2004
82 WHEELER Christopher GBR 17.2.2004
83 KUZNECOVS Kirils LAT 11.3.2004
84 DIEMER Alfred DEN 27.4.2003
85T QVISTGAARD Simon DEN 30.12.2004
85T SANI Ville FIN 11.6.2003
87 BOSSO Sebastiano ITA 21.5.2005
88T DJURIC Mario SRB 14.8.2003
88T NORDENSKJOLD Frans SWE 5.4.2004
90 HOLMEN Franz Philip NOR 22.1.2006
91 SITIKOV Nikita EST 19.8.2005
92 CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal DEN 15.11.2004
93 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob DEN 21.4.2005
94T KRASIKOVAS Emilis NOR 18.3.2005
94T AKAL Emir TUR 21.8.2004
96T CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev DEN 14.12.2003
96T HOFF Erik NOR 7.6.2004
98 SECIK Ali Mustafa TUR 1.1.2005
99 MURATA Ikko JPN 20.9.2003
100 LAI Tze Lun Marcus HKG 22.3.2005
101 MALVIK Aleksander NOR 22.8.2005
102 LAMAUD Paul FRA 16.5.2003
103 ROMANOS Tom FRA 27.2.2003
104 FANUKOV Nikita EST 1.1.2005
105 LEHTINEN Kasper FIN 26.7.2003
106 MURUMAA Mathias EST 1.1.2005
107 KAMSTRA Leo GBR 22.6.2004
108 RANTALA Einar FIN 9.10.2005
109 ZABELIN Eldar EST 5.5.2004
110 BAKKE Alexander NOR 8.3.2003
111 ONER Cengizhan TUR 19.10.2006
112 LOZENKO Makar LTU 16.11.2003
113 SHAPOVALOV Kiril EST 6.8.2003
114 BACKSTROM Ian SWE 9.12.2004
115 SHINOHARA Koh JPN 22.4.2005
116 BRANDES Magnus Overskov DEN 11.7.2004
117 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik NOR 15.3.2004
118 KOSKI Ilkka FIN 13.3.2006
119 CASARTELLI Francesco ITA 1.3.2005
120 FILON Demjan LTU 8.8.2003
121 YETER Yalgin TUR 30.11.2005
122T GERM Ingemar EST 21.8.2005
122T SKRYABIN Daniil RUS 22.7.2003
124 PLUNKETT Robert GBR 14.9.2004
125 SOERUM Inge NOR 17.12.2004
126T BAEKMAND Nicky DEN 27.8.2004
126T ZHU Cheney GBR 1.1.2006
128T HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen NOR 17.7.2004
128T PAHKALA Peik FIN 25.4.2005
128T MEIER Jaan EST 25.6.2004
131 FAGERSTEDT Jakob SWE 9.10.2004
132 CHEUNG Aiden Bryant HKG 20.5.2003
133 WIK Hugo SWE 9.4.2003
134 VIIDIK Renar FIN 26.1.2006
135 REDLICH Tobias Anon DEN 30.5.2005
136 TERRY Alexander GBR 17.6.2004
137 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec DEN 28.2.2005
138 SERYAKOV Ilia RUS 19.4.2004
139 CHEUNG Ashton Beau HKG 30.11.2004
140 LUMINEAU Tristan GBR 2.3.2007
141T MARKKULA Henri FIN 26.7.2005
141T DUERK Valentin AUT 18.8.2003



Place Name Country Birthdate
143 LEVI Renzo GBR 24.12.2003
144T PUSKALA Tiitus FIN 6.12.2004
144T OGORODNIKOV Ivan RUS 10.9.2003
146 BOUMEDIENNE Sami SWE 27.6.2005
147 RISSANEN Aapo FIN 17.5.2003
148T HASU Jere FIN 24.2.2004
148T JACKSON Rhys GBR 5.1.2006
150 ZHU Osborn GBR 28.9.2004
151 AGEEV Artem RUS 25.2.2005
152 TUNKLEV Edmund SWE 13.2.2003
153 WIBERG Carl SWE 14.12.2004
154 GOLLOWITSCH Stanislaus AUT 18.11.2004
155 NEZHEVENKO Mikhail RUS 21.11.2006
156T SANDORFF Andreas DEN 16.11.2004
156T TAVERNIER Remi GBR 4.12.2005
158 LAUREN Linus FIN 4.8.2005
159 ANISOV Vladimir RUS 26.8.2003
160 PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh DEN 30.5.2005
161 LI Zheng Zhi HKG 17.8.2005
162 CHILD Nichlaes Steinicke DEN 25.5.2006
163 SPIEGEL Robert Casper AUT 1.9.2005



Espoo Fencing Challenge
lauantai 25. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # Poule Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AMIRKHON Alimov DEN 00853991 Ref: 1 Ref: 5 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ANDERSSON Tim SWE 00847212 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
ANIL Murtaza Berkan TUR 00777936 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
DRENCAK Adam SVK C 00834879 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
ELLIOTT Phil GBR 00841528 Ref: 1
FAGERBERG Kerstin SWE 00853988 Ref: 1 Ref: 6 Ref: 1
FOURNIGUET Leopold FRA 00791611 Ref: 1 Ref: 5 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM Peter FIN B 00688430 Ref: 1
GRUNDY Sean GBR 00689130 Ref: 1
HANSTEIN Jaanus EST 00850265 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
IVANOVA Ekaterina RUS 00854137 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KILJANDER Toni FIN 00839413 Ref: 1
KORHONEN Jonni FIN B 00842179 Ref: 1
LAZER Daniel SWE 00846670 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LOLUA Lasha GEO 00835710 Ref: 1
LUNDGREN Laura FIN 00842824 Ref: 1
MALVIK Katherina NOR 00843869 Ref: 1 Ref: 5 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MILONE Dominika POL C 00844269 Ref: 1 Ref: 6 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
MILONE Roberto POL C 00830991 Ref: 1 Ref: 6 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MOOSUS Martti EST 00727436 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 3
MUSTONEN Verna FIN 00000649 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B 00738130 Ref: 1
PIPART Adeline FRA B 00724828 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1
PIRHONEN Mika FIN 00850259 Ref: 1
PRUGINIC Dimitar FIN 00839756 Ref: 1
PUCHACHER Lukas AUT 00001887 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 2 Ref: 1
VALMARI Saga FIN 00853168 Ref: 1
WISSOTZKY Yan ISR C 00850020 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
ZUDDAS Mathilde FRA 00780591 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


